with the license terms, which are due to expire at various

dates through May 2023.  The FCC has certain educational
programming requirements.  As part of the lease agreements,
the lessees are responsible for ensuring that the educational
requirements are met.  After the educational requirements
are met, there is excess frequency capacity that can be used.
The Foundation receives monthly lease payments for the use
of the excess capacity.  In addition to the monthly payment
terms, several leases require the lessee to pay an initial fee.

The terms of the related lease agreements correspond with
the terms of the licenses.  Most leases have renewal clauses,
which provide for a maximum lease term of 30 years.  Total
revenue received from these agreements was $1,369,652 for
the year ended June 30, 2014

F.  CORRECTION OF AN ERROR

Management determined that the Foundation did not properly account for the unrestriced, temporarily restricted, and
permanently restricted net assets for the year ended June 30, 2013.  A summary of the effect of the correction of the
June 30, 2013 net assets are as follows:

2013 2013
As Previously Restatement As

Reported Adjustment Restated
Net Assets
   Unrestricted net assets  $32,281,531  $(23,829,997)  $8,451,534
   Temporarily restricted net assets  23,510,531  13,945,219  37,455,750
   Permanently restricted net assets  46,576,442  9,884,778  56,461,220

 $102,368,504  $   -  $102,368,504

Minimum future lease receipts under these direct fi nancing
leases are as follows as of June 30, 2014:

Year Ending June 30,
2015  $1,149,635
2016  1,148,722
2017  1,148,081
2018  488,225
2019  490,575
Thereafter  5,877,260
Direct Financing Lease  $10,302,498

 N O R T H E R N  A R I Z O N A  U N I V E R S I T Y
C O M P R E H E N S I V E  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  F Y 2 0 1 4 ǀ 47

H.  ASSETS HELD IN CUSTODY FOR OTHERS

The Foundation maintains certain assets on behalf of others.  The balances of assets held in custody for others